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Water Quality 

Partnership List  

 
Andrea Archer-Parsons  

Assistant City Engineer/Stormwater  

Manager  

City of Port Orchard  

aarcher@cityofportorchard.us  

  

Abby Barnes  

Department of Natural Resources  

Abby.barnes@dnr.wa.gov  

  

Nina Bell  

Executive Director Northwest 

Environmental Advocates  

nbell@advocates-nwea.org  

  

Blair Burroughs  

Executive Director  

Washington Association of Sewer & Water  

Districts  

blair@waswd.org  

  

Jason Callahan  

Senior Counsel  

Washington State House of Representatives  

Jason.Callahan@leg.wa.gov  

  

Steve Carstens  

SCarstens@ci.puyallup.wa.us  

  

Julie Carter  

Policy Analyst  

Policy Development and Litigation Support  

Dept carj@critfc.org  

  

Mark Clark  

Executive Director WA State 

Conservation Commission 

mark.clark@scc.wa.gov  

 

 

Gail Coburn  

Seattle Public Utilities 

gail.coburn@seattle.gov  

  

Betsy Cooper  

NPDES Administrator Department of 

Natural Resources and Parks  

betsy.cooper@kingcounty.gov  

  

Tanyalee Erwin  

Research Associate Faculty  

WSU Puyallup Research and Extension  

Center 

terwin@wsu.edu  

  

Mindy Fohn Kitsap County 

Public Works  

mfohn@co.kitsap.wa.us  

  

Gatton Gail  

VP and Executive Director 

Audubon Washington  

ggatton@audubon.org  

  

Jay Gordon  

Washington State Dairy Federation  

wsdf@msn.com  

  

Patrick Harbison  

Stormwater/Development Engineer  

Cowlitz County Public Works  

HarbisonP@co.cowlitz.wa.us  

  

Pete Hildebrandt Western States 

Petroleum Association 

petewh@comcast.net  

  

  



 

    2 

March 1, 2016 

  

Kris Holm Water Resources 

Northwest 

krisholm@comcast.net  

  

Dale Jackson  

Clean Water Act Program Mgr. U.S. 

Department of Energy  

dale.jackson@rl.doe.gov  

  

Ken Johnson Weyerhaeuser 

Company  

ken.johnson@weyerhaeuser.com  

  

Heather Kibbey  

Surface Water Manager City of 

Everett Public Works  

hkibbey@everettwa.gov  

  

Laurie Larson  

Program Specialist Washington 

Stormwater Center  

laurie.larson-pugh@wsu.edu  

  

Bill Leif  

Environmental Programs Compliance  

Specialist  

Snohomish County Department of Public  

Works  

b.leif@snoco.org  

  

Teresa Lewis  

Surface Water Management Pierce County 

Public Works and Utilities  

tlewis1@co.pierce.wa.us  

  

Lincoln Loehr  

Private Consultant  

lcloehr@yahoo.com  

  

Erica Marbet  

Water Resources Biologist Squaxin 

Island Tribe emarbet@squaxin.us  

  

Miles Mayhew  

Drainage and Wastewater Division  

Seattle Public Utilities  

Miles.Mayhew@seattle.gov  

  

Christian McCabe  

Executive Director 

Northwest Pulp & Paper  

chris@nwpulpandpaper.org  

  

Wes McCart  

Stevens County Commissioner, District 1  

wmccart@co.stevens.wa.us  

  

Maureen Meehan  

Stormwater Program Manager  

City of Seattle Department of 

Transportation  

maureen.meehan@seattle.gov  

  

Andy Meyer  

Special Projects Coordinator 

Association of Washington Cities  

andym@awcnet.org  

  

Hal Michael  

Sustainable Fisheries Foundation  

ucd880@comcast.net  

  

Doug Navetski  

Doug.Navetski@kingcounty.gov  

  

Jan Odano  

Analyst  

Senate Energy, Environment & 

Telecommunications Committee 

jan.odano@leg.wa.gov  

  

Clair Olivers  

Regulatory Liaison  

Washington Association of Sewer & Water  
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Districts 

clair@waswd.org  

 

 

Dave Peeler  

Deschutes Estuary Restoration Team  

davepeeler@hotmail.com  

  

Christine Pratt  

Seattle City Light 

christine.pratt@seattle.gov  

  

Lisa Rozmyn  

Washington Stormwater Center 

lisa.rozmyn@wsu.edu  

  

Susan Saffery  

Director's Office  

City of Seattle, Seattle Public Utilities  

susan.saffery@seattle.gov  

  

Larry Schaffner  

Thurston County Water Resources  

Schaffl@co.thurston.wa.us  

  

Carl Schroedar Association of 

Washington Cities carls@awcnet.org  

  

Mike Schwisow  

Director of Government Relations  

Washington State Water Resources 

Association mschwisow@aol.com  

  

Redman Scott  

Deputy Science Director Puget 

Sound Partnership  

scott.redman@psp.wa.gov  

  

Diane Smith  

Senior Counsel,  Coordinator  

Washington State Senate  

Diane.Smith@leg.wa.gov  

  

Gary Smith  

Independent Business Association 

iba@isomedia.com  

 

 

John Stuhlmiller  

Chief Executive Officer 

WA State Farm Bureau 

jstuhlmiller@wsfb.com  

  

Rod Swanson  

Clark County Environmental Services  

Department  

Rod.Swanson@clark.wa.gov  

  

Kristin Swenddal  

Division Manager  

Washington State Department of Natural 

Resources -Aquatic Resources Division  

kristin.swenddal@dnr.wa.gov  

  

Angie Thomson 

EnviroIssues 

athomson@enviroissues.co

m  

  

Ed Thorpe Coalition for 

Clean Water  

ed.thorpe@comcast.net  

  

Stu Trefry  

Southwest Regional Manager  

Washington State Conservation 

Commission  

STRE461@ecy.wa.gov  

  

Carla Vincent  

Pierce County Surface Water Mgt. 

Pierce County Surface Water Mgt. 

cvince2@co.pierce.wa.us  

  

Theresa Wagner  

Senior Assistant City Attorney  
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Seattle City Attorney’s Office  

Theresa.Wagner@seattle.gov  

  

 

 

 

Karen Walter  

Watersheds and Land Use Team Leader 

Muckleshoot Indian Tribe Fisheries 

Division Habitat Program 

karen.walter@muckleshoot.nsn.us  
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Ingrid Wertz  

Seattle Public Utilities 

ingrid.wertz@seattle.gov  

  

Dave White  

Water and Lands Resources Division  

Dave.White@kingcounty.gov  

  

Bruce Wishart  

WEC  

wishart.bruce@comcast.net  

  

Jeffrey Wittler  

Environmental Resources Manager  

Clark Public Utilities  

JWittler@clarkpud.com  

  

Dan Wrye  

Water Quality Manager 

Pierce County SWM  

dwrye@co.pierce.wa.us  

  

Doug Allen  

Department of Ecology  

doug.allen@ecy.wa.gov  

  

Kelly Bassett  

Department of Ecology  

kbas461@ecy.wa.gov  

  

Heather Bartlett 

Department of Ecology  

hebe461@ecy.wa.gov  

  

Jim Bellatty  

Department of Ecology  

jbel461@ecy.wa.gov  

  

Stephen Bernath 

Department of Ecology  

sber461@ecy.wa.gov  

  

  

Susan Braley  

Department of Ecology 

subr461@ecy.wa.gov  

  

Becca Conklin  

Department of Ecology  

BCON461@ecy.wa.gov  

  

Lisa Cox  

Department of Ecology 

lisa.cox@ecy.wa.gov  

  

Karen Dinicola  

Department of Ecology  

Karen.Dinicola@Ecy.wa.gov  

  

Kevin Fitzpatrick 

Department of Ecology 

kfit461@ecy.wa.gov  

  

Melissa Gildersleeve 

Department of Ecology  

mgil461@ecy.wa.gov  

  

Mark Henley  

Department of Ecology  

Mark.Henley@ecy.wa.gov  

  

Mike Herold  

Department of Ecology  

mher461@ecy.wa.gov  

  

Sandy Howard  

Department of Ecology  

srud461@ecy.wa.gov  

  

Eli Levitt  

Department of Ecology  

eli.levitt@ecy.wa.gov  

  

Charles McKinney 

Department of Ecology 

charlie.mckinney@ecy.wa.gov  
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Chris Montague-Breakwell Department 

of Ecology cmon461@ecy.wa.gov  

  

Bill Moore Department 

of Ecology 

bmoo461@ecy.wa.gov  

  

Jeff Nejedly Department of 

Ecology 

jeffrey.nejedly@ecy.wa.gov  

  

Bev Poston Department 

of Ecology 

bpos461@ecy.wa.gov  

  

Don Seeberger Department 

of Ecology 

dsee461@ecy.wa.gov  

  

Mary Shaleen-Hansen 

Department of Ecology 

maha461@ecy.wa.gov  

  

Kelly Susewind 

Department of Ecology 

ksus461@ecy.wa.gov  


